
July 31st, 2022 

“We exist to glorify God and make  
disciples of  Jesus Christ.” 

STAFF 
 

Lead Pastor:          
 Andrew Eby  andrew@npmbchurch.com   
Associate Pastor of Community Life/Counselor: 
 Don Banman  don@npmbchurch.com  
Creekside Fellowship Church Plant Pastor: 
 David Hildebrand   david@creeksidefellowship.com 
Youth Pastoral Apprentice: 
 Korlynd Fehr korlynd@npmbchurch.com 
Director of Children’s Ministry:                                     
 Emily Fehr                emily@npmbchurch.com  
Counselor:            
 Gwen Koop              gwen@npmbchurch.com 
Finance & Admin Support: Bev Amendt-bev@npmbchurch.com 
Reception & Admin Support: Cassie Jenkins-office@npmbchurch.com 

   Operating Budget Report   
NPMB Church        

 
 Last Week’s Giving         Giving to Date         Budget to Date  

                       $11,004.62                      $163,289.15               $225,112.03 
 

Creekside Fellowship Church Plant 
                 Last Week’s Giving        Giving to Date         Budget to Date  

                             $9,459.98          $102,909.38             $57,207.54 
 

(Our church year end is April)                                                                                                                         

Online Giving Option: e-transfers@npmbchurch.com 
or use the Giving button on the website to donate through RebelGive  

Sermon Notes 

Church Office: 250-785-3869 ◊ 10816 - 106 St. ◊  Fort St. John, BC V1J 5V2 
Web Page: www.npmbchurch.com                                                           
E-mail Address: office@npmbchurch.com  
Office Hours: Mon.-Thurs. ◊  9:00am - 3:00pm 
PRAYER CHAIN: 
* Marie-  250-787-1302            *Elfrieda - 250-785-5833                                                                               
* Janet - 250-785-3605            *Alice - 250-785-3301   
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NEW TO NPMB CHURCH?                                                        
Welcome! It’s great to have you here. We’d love to meet you and give you 
some information to help you get connected. Please fill out the Visitor 
card inside and drop it in the offering box at the Welcome Center. WELCOME TO 

  Check out our church library.  
  Fiction & non-fiction, adult & children.  

And movies. 
Located downstairs. 

ELDERS 
 

Carl Reimer (Moderator)  clreimer80@gmail.com 
Brad Klassen  bradley.klassen@gmail.com 
Dave Braun  obraun@telus.net 
John Siemens  jsiemens1234@hotmail.com 
Cameron Eggie  cameron.a.eggie@gmail.com   
Austin Hillis  austinl.hillis@gmail.com 



This Week 

Tuesday  Senior Youth at 7:00pm 
 
Wednesday Women’s Morning Bible Study at 9:30am   

9:00am   Worship Service (livestreamed and in person) 
  No Children’s Church 
 

11:00am   Worship Service  
  No Children’s Church 
 
  New Comer’s Café in the Coffee Room after each service 
 

 

 

Church Family News 

Prayer Needs 

Missionary Corner Today 

Please join us in praying for the ministry of the week:  Fort St. John  
Presbyterian Church 
 
Note: If you have a prayer request/praise item you would like to include in the  
bulletin, please contact the church office with the details. 

There will be no Children’s Church today due to lack of volunteers. We 
will offer Children’s Church in August if we are able to find enough  
volunteers.  
 
It’s that time of year again when lawns need to be mowed.  There is a 
sign up sheet on the table in the foyer . If you are able to do a week some 
time over the summer please sign up.  Unfortunately we do not have a 
lawnmower at this time and you are asked to bring your  own. 
 
Our missionaries Paul and Cathy Unger are going to be in town next 
week. They will be available to share with you or your life group on the 
4th, 5th and 6th of August. If you would like to schedule a time to meet 
with them, please call them directly at 250-515-6336. They will then be 
here to share with the congregation on the morning of Sunday August 7th.  
 
August calendars are printed and available at the Welcome Centre for 
pick up. 
 

 
 

Asher & Suzanne Motola 

 
In the last three weeks I  
accompanied 96 people down 
to YWAM Vicente Guerrero. 
We permanently changed the 
lives of five families. Five 
families now have a solid 
structure to live in. It's hard 
to imagine what that feels 
like. I see the reactions of the 
people over and over again; it 
never gets old but I still can't 
begin to imagine what they 
must feel like. What is it like 
to move out of a make-shift 
structure into something  
solid? Something where the 
roof doesn't leak. The wind 
doesn't blow through. 

The doors and windows open and shut. A house with rooms and beds. 
A house that they can refer to as, 
"Mi casita." (My little house...a 
term of endearment.)  
 

I am overjoyed to be able to share 
this with you and to know that you 
share in the blessing of giving to 
those who are less fortunate. May 
God bless you abundantly and 
may you experience the joy of  
answered prayer.  
 
Lots of love in Christ, 
 
Asher 
 

 
 
 


